
Var. $

(b)-(a)

Var. % 

(b)-(a)/(a)

Note 

Operating Revenues $ $ $ $ %

Governance 59,311 41,045 44,618 3,573 8.71% 
General Purpose Funding - Rates 8 1,414,869 1,400,638 1,363,357 (37,281) (2.66%)
Law, Order and Public Safety 1,071,442 1,005,119 968,945 (36,174) (3.60%)
Health 40,052 39,794 42,524 2,730 6.86% 
Education and Welfare 21,448 21,225 23,731 2,506 11.81% 
Housing 8,250 4,794 4,962 168 3.50% 
Community Amenities 1,563,046 1,523,932 1,493,404 (30,528) (2.00%)
Recreation and Culture 1,429,465 1,322,953 1,258,253 (64,700) (4.89%)
Transport 1,777,817 1,760,374 1,756,823 (3,551) (0.20%)
Economic Services 741,608 722,615 751,320 28,705 3.97% 
Other Property and Services 206,216 188,719 185,543 (3,176) (1.68%)

Total Operating Revenue 8,333,523 8,031,208 7,893,479 (137,728)
Operating Expense    
Governance (661,076) (613,002) (655,017) (42,015) (6.85%)
General Purpose Funding (441,909) (410,108) (390,208) 19,900 4.85% 
Law, Order and Public Safety 5a (1,360,426) (1,236,437) (1,281,176) (44,739) (3.62%)
Health (279,890) (257,198) (234,023) 23,175 9.01% 
Education and Welfare (282,911) (265,282) (239,196) 26,086 9.83% 
Housing (166,155) (92,383) (91,066) 1,317 1.43% 
Community Amenities (2,316,725) (2,122,338) (2,000,893) 121,445 5.72% 
Recreation and Culture (2,585,399) (2,407,862) (2,243,554) 164,308 6.82% 
Transport (5,195,973) (4,769,868) (4,830,822) (60,954) (1.28%)
Economic Services (1,012,618) (895,802) (823,495) 72,307 8.07% 
Other Property and Services 5a (231,293) (544,802) (567,187) (22,385) (4.11%)

Total Operating Expenditure (14,534,375) (13,615,082) (13,356,639) 258,443

Funding Balance Adjustments
Add back Depreciation 5a 5,144,378 4,804,854 5,008,481 203,627 4.24% 
Adjust (Profit)/Loss on Asset Disposal 14 163,792 163,792 163,792 0 0.00% 
Adjust Provisions and Accruals 12,319 0 0 0  

Net Cash from Operations (880,363) (615,228) (290,886) 324,342

Capital Expenses
Repayment of Debentures 9 (322,328) (210,394) (215,342) (4,948) (2.30%)
Transfer to Reserves 7 (1,046,137) (396,513) (396,513) 0 0.00% 
Land and Buildings 12 (1,795,651) (1,699,651) (1,635,025) 64,626 3.80% 
Roads Infrastructure 12 (4,757,663) (1,912,563) (1,629,835) 282,728 14.78% 
Bridges 12 (600,000) (450,000) (497,378) (47,378) (10.53%)
Parks, Garden and Reserves 12 (114,768) (114,768) (114,945) (177) (0.15%)
Footpaths and Cycleways 12 (656,000) (616,000) (620,994) (4,994) (0.81%)
Other Infrastructure 12 (1,373,447) (543,447) (481,311) 62,136 11.43% 
Plant and Equipment 5a & 12 (1,673,328) (1,363,428) (1,373,404) (9,976) (0.73%)
Furniture and Equipment 12 (71,000) (71,000) (66,984) 4,016 5.66% 

Total Capital Expenditure (12,410,322) (7,377,764) (7,031,731) 346,034

Net Cash from Capital Activities (13,290,685) (7,992,993) (7,322,617) 670,376

Capital Revenues
Proceeds from New Debentures 1,300,852 490,852 490,852 0 0.00% 
Proceeds from Disposal of Assets 14 141,564 122,727 122,727 0 0.00% 
Proceeds from Advances 0 0 0 0  
Self-Supporting Loan Principal 44,953 27,064 27,064 0 0.00% 
Transfer from Reserves 7 3,713,518 1,214,447 1,214,447 0 0.00% 
Advances to Community Groups 0 0 0 0  

Net Cash from Financing Activities 5,200,887 1,855,090 1,855,090 0
Total Net Operating + Capital (8,089,797) (6,137,902) (5,467,526) 670,376

Rate Revenue 5,920,080 5,858,292 5,858,292 0
Opening Funding Restricted Grants 1,229,315 1,229,315 1,229,315 0
Opening Funding Surplus 940,402 940,402 940,402 0 0.00% 
Closing Funding Surplus(Deficit) 0 1,890,107 2,560,483 670,376

This statement is to be read in conjunction with the accompanying Financial Statements and notes.
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Note 1
2016-17 2015-16

$ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents 13,159,385 14,518,398
Trade and Other Receivables 867,264 965,375
Inventories 220,413 219,490
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 14,247,062 15,703,263

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Other Receivables 296,146 296,146
Investments 131,326 131,326
Property, Plant and Equipment 34,027,881 32,805,060
Infrastructure 263,572,278 263,610,228
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 298,027,631 296,842,760

TOTAL ASSETS 312,274,693 312,546,023

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and Other Payables 1,690,391 2,630,613
Long Term Borrowings 106,986 239,966
Provisions 998,112 998,112
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,795,489 3,868,691

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long Term Borrowings 2,891,345 2,482,857
Deferred Liabilities 106,700 106,700
Provisions 120,950 120,950
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,118,995 2,710,507

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,914,484 6,579,198

NET ASSETS 306,360,209 305,966,825

EQUITY
Retained Surplus 24,718,251 22,444,012
Reserves - Cash Backed 10,055,059 10,872,990
Reserves - Asset Revaluation 271,586,899 272,649,823
TOTAL EQUITY 306,360,209 305,966,825

SHIRE OF DENMARK
NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 2: NET CURRENT FUNDING POSITION

 Note  This Period  Last Period 

 Same Period 

Last Year 
$ $ $

Current Assets

Cash Unrestricted 4 3,104,327 2,733,524 3,248,961

Cash Restricted 4 10,055,053 10,329,449 3,542,557

Receivables - Rates 6 316,877 333,752 274,227

Receivables - Other 69,863 91,404 66,608
Receivables - Sundry Debtors 6 379,686 126,095 68,552
Inventories 220,413 219,504 139,745

14,146,217 13,833,727 7,340,652

Less: Current Liabilities
Payables (2,635,779) (2,218,385) (1,935,429)
Add Back Current Leave Provisions 998,112 998,112 1,022,087
Add Back Current Loan Liability 106,986 172,433 34,553

(1,530,681) (1,047,840) (878,789)

Less: Cash Reserves 7 (10,055,053) (10,329,449) (3,542,557)

Net Current Funding Position 2,560,483 2,456,438 2,919,306

Comments - Net Current Funding Position

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 3: CASH INVESTMENTS

 Up to 30  30-60  60-90  90-120  120+ 

 Annual 

Budget 

 Year to 

Date Actual  Var.$ 

Municipal Funds

94-934-3784 27-Mar NAB 90 2.45% 4,682                  774,984 774,984 82,878 (45,922) 128,800

74-217-9732 9-May NAB 91 2.40% 120                     20,000 20,000

74-231-1270 7-May NAB 90 2.40% 118                     20,000 20,000

74-231-1465 7-May NAB 30 1.70% 1,429                  1,022,799 1,022,799

Subtotal 6,349                  1,022,799                 -                    40,000                    774,984       -                   1,837,784 82,878 (45,922) 128,800

Municipal Cash Management Funds

82-178-5415 31-May NAB 30 1.45% 296                     248,297                    248,297                   

Subtotal 296                     248,297                    -                    -                           -               -                   248,297                   -                0

Restricted Cash Reserves

WA Treasury 31-May WATC 30 1.45% 8,400                  7,048,268                 7,048,268                

74-949-5332 28-May NAB 30 1.70% 4,201                  3,006,790                 3,006,790                124,825 170,263

Subtotal 12,601                10,055,058               -                    -                           -               -                   10,055,058             124,825 170,263 (45,438)

Trust Fund

16-486-2600 18-Dec NAB 180 2.60% 2,266                  -                           -               176,734          176,734                   

Subtotal 2,266                  -                             -                    -                           -               176,734          176,734                   -                0 0

Total Funds Invested and Expected Interest 21,512                11,326,154               -                    40,000                    774,984       176,734          12,317,873             207,703 124,341 83,362

Municipal Funds

94-934-3784 27-Mar 90 2.45% 774,984                  

74-217-9732 9-May 91 2.25% 20,000                     

74-231-1270 7-May 90 2.25% 20,000                     

74-231-1465 7-May 30 2.25% 1,022,799               

Subtotal 1,837,784               14.92%

Municipal Cash Management Funds

82-178-5415 31-May NAB 1.45% 248,297                  

Subtotal 248,297                  2.0%

Restricted Cash Reserves

WA Treasury 31-May 30 1.45% 7,048,268               

74-949-5332 28-May 30 1.70% 3,006,790               

Subtotal 10,055,058             81.6%

Trust Fund

16-486-2600 18-Dec 180 2.60% 176,734                  

Subtotal 176,734                  1.43%

Total Funds Invested 12,317,873             100.0%

 Percentage of 

Portfolio  Deposit Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest rates  Amount Invested 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017

 Deposit 
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 Deposit 

Date  Institution  Term (Days) 

 Invested Interest 

rates 
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 Amount Invested (Days) 

Total

Budget v Actual
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Note 4: CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Interest Unrestricted Restricted Trust Total Institution Maturity
Rate $ $ $ Amount $ Date

(a) Cash Deposits

Municipal Bank Account 2.50% 1,016,113 1,016,113 NAB At Call

Cash Management Account 1.85% 248,297 248,297 NAB At Call

Trust Bank Account 0.00% 15,902 15,902 NAB At Call
Denmark East Development 0.01% 0 On Hand
Other Cash On Hand Nil 2,135 2,135 N/A On Hand

Sub Total Cash Deposits 1,266,545 0 15,902 1,282,447

(b) Term Deposits

Treasury 1.45% 7,048,268 7,048,268 WATC 30-Jun-17

74-949-5332 1.70% 3,006,790 3,006,790 NAB 27-Jun-17

94-934-3784 2.45% 774,984 774,984 NAB 25-Jun-17

74-217-9732 2.40% 20,000 20,000 NAB 08-Aug-17

74-231-1270 2.40% 20,000 20,000 NAB 05-Aug-17

74-231-1465 1.70% 1,022,799 1,022,799 NAB 06-Jun-17

16-486-2600  Trust 2.60% 176,734 176,734 NAB 16-Jun-17
Sub Total Term Deposits 1,837,784 10,055,058 176,734 12,069,576

Total Cash & Investments 3,104,328 10,055,058 192,636 13,352,023

NAB National Australia Bank
WATC Western Australian Treasury Corporation

Comments/Notes - Investments

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 
$ $ $ $

Budget Adoption Opening Surplus 2,452

Permanent Changes
1268043 GSDC Regional Grant Scheme -Airport Water Bomber Upgrade 100916 Operating Revenue 58,800 61,252
1261154 54007 - Widening of the Taxiways 100916 Capital Expenses 29,285 90,537
1261154 54008 - Improved Bushfire Fighting Capabilities 100916 Capital Expenses 73,800 16,737
1261154 54009 - Airport Water Tank & Equipment Storage Shed 100916 Capital Expenses 14,285 2,452

Transfer from Lime Quarry Reserve 041016 Capital Revenue 60,000 62,452
1120102 70001 - Other Expenses Lime Quarry 041016 Operating Expenses 60,000 2,452
1420342 Community Financial Assistance Program 071016 Operating Expenses 5,894 8,346
1420342 Community Financial Assistance Program 071016 Operating Expenses 6,500 1,846
1065583 Grant - Dieback Implementation (State NRM Program) 080117 Operating Revenue 10,000 11,846
1060202 Implementation of Dieback Study 080117 Operating Expenses 10,000 1,846

Opening Surplus 170317 812,816 814,662
1318043 Rates Legal Fees 170317 Operating Revenue 4,000 810,662
1318143 Rates Administration Charges 170317 Operating Revenue 4,000 806,662
1318012 Rates - Printing & Stationery 170317 Operating Expenses 4,500 802,162
1318022 Rates - Postage & General Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 2,500 804,662
1327033 Grants Commission Grant 170317 Operating Revenue 1,171 803,491
1327103 Grants Commission Grant-R/Work 170317 Operating Revenue 513 804,004
1327542 Miscellaneous GPF Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 806,004
1337043 Pens Deferred Rates Int Grant 170317 Operating Revenue 460 805,544
1410012 Travelling Expenses- Councillors 170317 Operating Expenses 4,000 809,544
1410022 Conference Expenses - Councillors 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 819,544
1410032 Election Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 15,000 804,544
1410072 Subscriptions - Councillors 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 802,544

14120 Citizenship Ceremonies 170317 Operating Expenses 750 801,794
1420132 Computer Equipment Maintenance - Admin 170317 Operating Expenses 15,000 786,794
1420142 Telecommunications - Admin 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 787,794
1420172 Postage 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 789,794
1420232 Legal Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 784,794
1420272 ESL - Council Properties 170317 Operating Expenses 140 784,654
1420282 Training Expenses - Admin 170317 Operating Expenses 7,750 776,904
1420322 Strategic Planning & General Consultancies 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 766,904
1420812 Conference Expenses - Admin 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 771,904

11004 CEO Beveridge Street House Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 5,450 766,454
11103 DFA - Chiltern Road House Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 10,700 755,754

1422243 Grant - Youth Development Scholarship 170317 Operating Revenue 9,750 765,504
1427203 Reimbursement - Other 170317 Operating Revenue 17,000 748,504
1427613 LGIS Insurance Rebate 170317 Operating Revenue 42,000 790,504

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 
790,504

1510312 Fire Control Room Maps 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 791,504
15505 Fire Fighting  Expenses  170317 Operating Expenses 12,000 779,504

1510352 LEMC Consultancies 170317 Operating Expenses 2,500 782,004
1510392 Hazard Reduction Burning Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 3,431 778,573
1510522 Printing & Stationery - Fire 170317 Operating Expenses 900 779,473
1517163 Other Fire Income 170317 Operating Expenses 400 779,873
1517173 Fire - Contributions and Donations 170317 Operating Revenue 3,400 776,473
1517183 Hazard Reduction Burning Income 170317 Operating Revenue 2,695 779,168
1518003 Reimbursement Other Brigades 170317 Operating Revenue 2,500 776,668
1518963 Grant - Fire Operating 170317 Operating Revenue 2,113 774,555
1520292 Dog Park Concept Plan 170317 Operating Expenses 500 774,055
1520302 Dog Exercise Area Signage 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 776,055
1530102 Uniform - Other Law & Order 170317 Operating Expenses 600 775,455
1530262 Local & State Emergency Disaster Relief 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 780,455
1530272 National Emergency Disaster Relief 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 785,455
1530523 Grant - Thank a Volunteer 170317 Operating Revenue 1,000 786,455
1530543 Sale of Abandonned Vehicles 170317 Operating Revenue 1,000 785,455
1540352 ESL - Insurance  Brigades 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 783,455
1540103 Emergency Services Levy - Vehicles 170317 Operating Revenue 735,924 1,519,379
1540113 Emergency Services Levy - Buildings 170317 Operating Revenue 1,910 1,521,289
1620122 DLGC Youth Scholarship 170317 Operating Expenses 7,000 1,514,289
1620192 Denmark Youth Festival 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,515,289
1620232 Denmark Youth Art Program 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 1,525,289
1620262 National Youth Week Program 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,526,289
1620103 Donations - Youth Centre 170317 Operating Revenue 800 1,525,489
1627503 Grant - Youth Scholarship 170317 Operating Revenue 7,000 1,532,489
1627603 Grant - National Youth Week 170317 Operating Revenue 1,000 1,531,489
1630252 Seniors Week Civic Reception 170317 Operating Expenses 500 1,530,989
1630013 Disability Services Contributions 170317 Operating Revenue 500 1,531,489
1630033 Grant - Council on the Ageing WA 170317 Operating Revenue 750 1,532,239
1730192 Vehicle Expenses - Health 170317 Operating Expenses 2,500 1,534,739
1732003 Inspections - Food Business 170317 Operating Revenue 7,000 1,541,739
1732023 Inspections - Residential Properties Health 170317 Operating Revenue 500 1,541,239
1737173 Holiday Accommodation 170317 Operating Revenue 2,000 1,543,239
1737223 Health Licenses Other 170317 Operating Revenue 8,000 1,535,239
1025002 Purchase Compost Bins 170317 Operating Expenses 200 1,535,439

20002 Refuse Collection - Denmark 170317 Operating Expenses 48,000 1,487,439

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 
1,487,439

20003 Residential Collection   170317 Operating Expenses 48,000 1,535,439
21002 Transport From Transfer Station - Mcintosh Road 170317 Operating Expenses 12,000 1,523,439
21010 Sullage Pit Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 1,513,439

1028502 Refuse Site Development Plan 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,512,439
21005 Street Bin Replacement / Repair 170317 Operating Expenses 4,500 1,507,939

1026003 Sale of Worm Farms 170317 Operating Revenue 300 1,507,639
1027283 Domestic Rubbish Fortnightly 170317 Operating Revenue 3,510 1,511,149
1027303 Domestic Rubbish Weekly 170317 Operating Revenue 3,660 1,507,489
1027313 Commercial Sanitation Charges (2) 170317 Operating Revenue 20,570 1,486,919
1027353 Sanitation Other Income 170317 Operating Revenue 150 1,487,069
1027363 Domestic Recycling Charges 170317 Operating Revenue 1,350 1,488,419
1028203 Compost Bin Sales 170317 Operating Revenue 100 1,488,319
1028303 Litter Fines and Penalties 170317 Operating Revenue 200 1,488,519
1040302 Advertising - Planning 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,490,519
1040322 Other Expenses - Planning 170317 Operating Expenses 1,300 1,491,819
1040912 Staff Uniform - Planning 170317 Operating Expenses 150 1,491,669
1041022 Local Planning Scheme No. 4 170317 Operating Expenses 4,000 1,495,669
1047403 Planning Application Fees 170317 Operating Revenue 13,000 1,482,669

21201 Cemetery Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 3,000 1,479,669
1060112 Training & Conference Costs - Sustainability 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,480,669
1060162 Sustainability - Environment Education 170317 Operating Expenses 500 1,481,169
1060182 Climate Change Adaption Projects 170317 Operating Expenses 2,500 1,483,669

16072 Sustainability Projects -  Works 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,485,669
16004 Reserve 22890 Silvers Pit 170317 Operating Expenses 3,500 1,489,169
16006 Reserve 13255 Turners Road Pit 170317 Operating Expenses 3,500 1,485,669
16020 Rehabilitation & Revegetation 170317 Operating Expenses 15,000 1,470,669

1076002 Lionsville Site Remediation 170317 Operating Expenses 30,000 1,440,669
1076012 Hardy Street Business Plan 170317 Operating Expenses 25,000 1,415,669
1117383 Grants - Halls and Civic Centre 170317 Operating Revenue 269,500 1,146,169

11042 Coastal Infrastructure Maintenance  170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,148,169
11046 Hillier Bay Viewing Platform 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,146,169

1121062 Ocean Beach Alternate Launch and Retrieval Facility Study 170317 Operating Expenses 6,361 1,152,530
1121093 Grant - Ocean Beach Alternate Launch and Retrieval Facility Study 170317 Operating Revenue 4,689 1,147,841

15094 McLean Park Drainage/Surface Plan  170317 Operating Expenses 19,500 1,167,341
15073 Wilson Inlet Dredging   170317 Operating Expenses 6,000 1,173,341
21410 Peaceful Bay Reserves Contribution 170317 Operating Expenses 5,500 1,167,841

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 

1,167,841
1138002 Parks & Reserves Minor Plant & Equpment 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,168,841

15060 Walk Trail Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 21,000 1,147,841
11033 Denmark Cottage Industry Building 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,146,841
11034 Station Masters House (Lions Club) 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,144,841
11142 Denmark Boating & Angling Club - Slipway & Shed  170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,143,841

1137073 Grant - Federal Government 170317 Operating Revenue 15,000 1,158,841
1137783 Grant - Sport 4 All - Kidsport Program 170317 Operating Revenue 6,000 1,164,841
1140082 Salaries - Library 170317 Operating Expenses 13,000 1,151,841
1140092 Superannuation - Library 170317 Operating Expenses 1,038 1,150,803

11050 Morgan Richards Community Centre Building Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 3,708 1,147,095
11014 Denmark Arts Building Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 2,900 1,144,195
11020 Demolition Infant Health Clinic 170317 Operating Expenses 9,000 1,153,195
17001 Aerobics 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,151,195
17002 Junior Basketball 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 1,153,195
17025 Holiday Program 170317 Operating Expenses 6,500 1,159,695

1160742 Family Fun Day 170317 Operating Expenses 500 1,160,195
1160153 Income - Sports Hall 170317 Operating Revenue 5,000 1,165,195
1160223 Income - Mixed Netball 170317 Operating Revenue 2,000 1,163,195
1160413 Holiday Programmes GST Applicable 170317 Operating Revenue 5,500 1,157,695
1160793 Grant - Dept Sort & Recreation 170317 Operating Revenue 9,967 1,147,728
1220392 Roadwise- Committee 170317 Operating Expenses 500 1,147,228

32003 Airstrip Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 5,500 1,152,728
32001 Depot Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 6,000 1,146,728
32006 Bus Shelter Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 1,147,728
11005 Riverbend Lane House Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 1,142,728

1228753 Rent Income - Riverbend House 170317 Operating Revenue 3,000 1,145,728
1226503 Engineers Supervision Fees 170317 Operating Revenue 10,000 1,135,728
1227603 Contribution to Roadworks 170317 Operating Revenue 2,500,000 (1,364,272)
1228303 Roadwise Grant 170317 Operating Revenue 1,000 (1,363,272)
1268033 Airport Hangar Lease Income 170317 Operating Revenue 435 (1,363,707)
1315852 Vermin Control Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 (1,362,707)

21404 Peaceful Bay Water Supply  170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 (1,352,707)
16301 Peaceful Bay Caravan Park Concept Planning 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 (1,342,707)

1327702 Overflow Camping Facility Expenses 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 (1,341,707)
11007 Visitors Centre Maintenance 170317 Operating Expenses 4,500 (1,346,207)

1328712 Great Southern Display 170317 Operating Expenses 500 (1,345,707)
15080 Christmas Decorations 170317 Operating Expenses 3,000 (1,342,707)

1328752 Contribution Walpole Visitors Centre 170317 Operating Expenses 5,000 (1,347,707)
1327923 Contribution Overflow Camping 170317 Operating Revenue 1,200 (1,348,907)

16200 General Nursery Operations 170317 Operating Expenses 10,000 (1,358,907)
1351003 Revegetation Nursery Income 170317 Operating Revenue 1,433 (1,357,474)

SHIRE OF DENMARK
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 

(1,357,474)
1362102 Vehicle Expenses - Parry Beach 170317 Operating Expenses 4,000 (1,361,474)

70000 Lime Sand Loading 170317 Operating Expenses 250,000 (1,111,474)
1121002 State Govt Lime Sand Royalties 170317 Operating Expenses 9,200 (1,102,274)
1121003 Sale of Lime Sand 170317 Operating Revenue 368,100 (1,470,374)
1371232 Refund CLGF Grant 2012-13 Program 170317 Operating Expenses 53,670 (1,524,044)
1430062 Workers Comp - Works Overheads 170317 Operating Expenses 24,000 (1,500,044)
1430082 Salaries - Infrastructure 170317 Operating Expenses 40,000 (1,540,044)
1430192 Vehicle Expenses - Infrastructure 170317 Operating Expenses 10,500 (1,550,544)
1430402 Medical Examination Costs 170317 Operating Expenses 1,000 (1,551,544)
1430452 Protective Clothing - Outside Staff 170317 Operating Expenses 3,000 (1,554,544)
1430462 Conference Expenses- Infrastructure 170317 Operating Expenses 2,000 (1,552,544)
1430542 Fringe Benefits Tax - Infrastructure 170317 Operating Expenses 3,150 (1,555,694)
1430912 Staff Uniform - Infrastructure 170317 Operating Expenses 400 (1,556,094)
1432003 Road Closure/Gate Fees 170317 Operating Revenue 395 (1,555,699)
1437703 Sale Misc Items 170317 Operating Revenue 300 (1,555,999)
1450803 Diesel Fuel Rebate 170317 Operating Revenue 5,000 (1,550,999)
1470832 Workers Compensation 170317 Operating Expenses 6,000 (1,556,999)
1470892 Income Protection Insurance 170317 Operating Expenses 15,000 (1,571,999)
1477653 Reimbursement - Workers Comp 170317 Operating Revenue 6,000 (1,565,999)
1478893 Reimbursement Income Protection Claim 170317 Operating Revenue 15,000 (1,550,999)

Transfer from Refuse Site Development Reserve 170317 Capital Revenue 18,500 (1,532,499)
Transfer to Denmark East Development Reserve 170317 Capital Expenses 588,365 (2,120,864)

1511054 Purchase Plant 170317 Capital Expenses 7,500 (2,113,364)
55107 Fire Gates And Bollards  170317 Capital Expenses 2,000 (2,111,364)

1531054 Purchase Plant - Law & Order 170317 Capital Expenses 12,000 (2,099,364)
55221 Ocean Beach Fire Shed Modifications  170317 Capital Expenses 1,910 (2,101,274)

1541054 Purchase Plant - ESL 170317 Capital Expenses 735,924 (2,837,198)
1561054 Purchase Plant - CESM 170317 Capital Expenses 5,200 (2,831,998)

53053 Installation Of New Site Office Mcintosh Road  170317 Capital Expenses 12,000 (2,819,998)
53006 Sealing Carpark - Mcintosh Refuse Site (Tip Shop)  170317 Capital Expenses 38,000 (2,857,998)
53012 Install Fencing Around Mcintosh Road Tip 170317 Capital Expenses 5,000 (2,852,998)
51126 Cemetery - Sealing Eastern Internal Road 170317 Capital Expenses 6,140 (2,846,858)
50210 Plane Tree Precinct 170317 Capital Expenses 449,035 (2,397,823)
50016 Replace Bridges At Prawn Rock Channel 170317 Capital Expenses 98,000 (2,495,823)
50171 Norm Thornton Park  BBQ & Shelter Repairs  170317 Capital Expenses 20,500 (2,475,323)
51616 Kwoorabup Community Park - Public Art 170317 Capital Expenses 12,746 (2,462,577)
51641 Wow Walk & Ride Trail Stage 2  170317 Capital Expenses 77,000 (2,385,577)
51645 Bill Pinniger Walk Trail Signage  170317 Capital Expenses 1,500 (2,384,077)
51670 Dog Park Fencing  170317 Capital Expenses 7,000 (2,377,077)

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 
(2,377,077)

51673 Secure Playground And Toddler Area In The Mclean Park Complex  170317 Capital Expenses 1,000 (2,378,077)
51674 Street Furniture Paths And Trails  170317 Capital Expenses 4,824 (2,382,901)

51675 Install Lighting In Berridge Park - (Elm Trees)  170317 Capital Expenses 600 (2,383,501)
51676 Mclean Park Drainage Reinstall  170317 Capital Expenses 26,000 (2,357,501)
50282 Frail Aged Lodge Decking Repairs 170317 Capital Expenses 10,000 (2,347,501)
50097 After Hours Gym Access 170317 Capital Expenses 2,000 (2,345,501)
50731 Council Construction - Strickland Street Modifications  170317 Capital Expenses 21,600 (2,323,901)
50732 Council Construction - Asphalt Barnett St Carpark  170317 Capital Expenses 18,000 (2,305,901)
50353 MRWA Project - Preservation, Footpath & Drainage - Ocean Beach Road  170317 Capital Expenses 98,000 (2,403,901)
50512 Bridge 4973 - Nunns Road 170317 Capital Expenses 60,000 (2,463,901)
50513 Bridge 5347 - Freds Road 170317 Capital Expenses 60,000 (2,523,901)
50390 Street Lighting - Jill Street  170317 Capital Expenses 543 (2,523,358)
50391 Street Lighting - Hardy Street  170317 Capital Expenses 273 (2,523,085)
51525 Denmark East Development Project - Mcintosh LIA 170317 Capital Expenses 2,500,000 (23,085)
52509 Workshop Floor Upgrade  170317 Capital Expenses 3,100 (26,185)

1231054 Purchase of Plant 170317 Capital Expenses 10,000 (16,185)
54007 Airstrip Widening Of The Taxiways 170317 Capital Expenses 2,285 (18,470)
54008 Improved Bushfire Capabilities Phase 2 170317 Capital Expenses 43,200 (61,670)
57001 Chemical Toilet Dump Point  170317 Capital Expenses 2,500 (59,170)
57016 Peaceful Bay Water Supply Backup Genset  170317 Capital Expenses 7,000 (52,170)
57017 Peaceful Bay Water Supply Telemetry For Remote Monitoring  170317 Capital Expenses 5,000 (47,170)
57032 CBD Lighting Upgrade  170317 Capital Expenses 5,000 (42,170)
55021 Parry Beach - Fire Main, Pump, Shelter And Hose Reels  170317 Capital Expenses 19,000 (61,170)
55088 Ablution Block Upgrades  170317 Capital Expenses 25,000 (86,170)
55180 Parry Beach - Noticeboard 170317 Capital Expenses 500 (85,670)
55181 Parry Beach - Picnic Table 170317 Capital Expenses 1,000 (84,670)
55182 Parry Beach - Wooden Seats X 2 170317 Capital Expenses 3,000 (81,670)

1371004 Land and Buildings - Other Economic Services 170317 Capital Expenses 53,670 (28,000)
55010 Lime Quarry Fencing  170317 Capital Expenses 28,000 0

1530492 Loss on Sale of Asset - Other Law & Order 170317 Non Cash Item 5,713 0
1530493 Profit on Sale of Asset - Other Law & Order 170317 Non Cash Item (7,400) 0

1560492 CESM - Loss on Sale of Vehicle 170317 Non Cash Item 9,226 0
1150542 Loss on Disposal of Asset 170317 Non Cash Item 50,113 0
1230492 Loss on Sale of Asset - Road Plant 170317 Non Cash Item 61,940 0
1230493 Profit on Sale Of Assets - Road Plant 170317 Non Cash Item (2,000) 0

170317

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 5: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

Non Cash 

Adjustment

 Increase in 

Available Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash 

 Current Budget 

Running Balance 
0

1410502 Depreciation - Council 170317 Non Cash Item 1,122 0
1420502 Depreciation - Admin 170317 Non Cash Item (6,209) 0
1510502 Depreciation - Fire 170317 Non Cash Item 75,572 0
1530502 Depreciation - Other Law & Order 170317 Non Cash Item 1,262 0
1730502 Depreciation - Health 170317 Non Cash Item (2,126) 0
1020502 Depreciation - Sanitation 170317 Non Cash Item (14,076) 0
1040502 Depreciation - Planning 170317 Non Cash Item (1,406) 0
1050502 Depreciation - Other Community Amenities 170317 Non Cash Item 4,371 0
1110502 Depreciation - Halls 170317 Non Cash Item (5,543) 0
1130502 Depreciation - Parks etc 170317 Non Cash Item 27,026 0
1230502 Depreciation - Roads Infrastr. 170317 Non Cash Item 23,226 0
1320502 Depreciation - Tourism 170317 Non Cash Item 1,832 0
1360502 Depreciation - Parry Beach 170317 Non Cash Item 1,287 0
1430502 Depreciation - Infrastructure 170317 Non Cash Item 3,450 0
1440562 Depreciation - Plant 170317 Non Cash Item 42,269 0

269,651 5,673,943 5,676,395

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017

SHIRE OF DENMARK
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Note 5 (a): MAJOR VARIANCES

Account No.

Adopted 

Annual 

Budget

YTD Budget YTD  Actual Var. $ Var. %

Operating Revenues
Nil

Operating Expense
Public Works Overheads

1430202 Court Order Entitlements R Whooley 2017 WAIRC 00232 0 0 43894 43,894 #DIV/0!

Non Cash Items
1510502 Depreciation - Fire 437,114 400,686 505,244 104,558 26.09% 

As a result of increased revaluations to Plant & Equipment "Fair Value" adjustments- will be reviewed

Noting that as Council adopts an annualised Budget, the Director of Finance & Administration may vary the month end Budget estimates from time to time to take into consideration the vagaries and variances with 

respect to project timing and scheduling to allow for more realistic and relevant comparisons to be made, subject to the total of the Council adopted Budget not being altered.

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017

For the purposes of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulation 34 regarding levels of variances for financial reporting, a variance of 10% or greater of the annual budget estimates to the end of the month to 

which the report refers for each program area in the budget, as a level that requires an explanation or report, with a minimum dollar variance of $10,000.

This same figure is also to be used in the Annual Budget Review to be undertaken after the first six months of the financial year to assess how the budget has progressed and to estimate the end of the financial year 

position.

A second tier reorting approach shall be a variance of 10% or greater of the annual budget estimates to the end of month to which the report refers for each General Ledger/Job Account in the budget, as a level that 

requires an explanation, with a minimum dollar variance of $10,000.
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Note 6: RECEIVABLES
Receivables - Rates Receivable 31 May 2017 30 June 2016 Receivables - Sundry Debtors Current 30 Days 60 Days 90+Days

$ $ $ $
$ $ Sundry Debtors - General 244,571 45,918 17,147 72,050

Opening Arrears Previous Years 227,196 149,874

Levied this year 5,858,292 5,268,408 Total Receivables - Sundry Debtors 379,686

Less Collections to date (5,768,611) (5,191,086)

Equals Current Outstanding 316,877 227,196 Amounts shown above include GST (where applicable)

Net Rates Collectable 316,877 227,196
% Collected 94.79% 95.81%

   

Comments/Notes - Receivables Rates Comments/Notes - Receivables General

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 7: Cash Backed Reserve 

Name Opening Balance 

Adopted 

Budget 

Interest 

Earned

Actual 

Interest 

Earned

Adopted 

Budget 

Transfers In 

(+)

Actual 

Transfers In 

(+)

Adopted Budget 

Transfers Out 

(-)

Actual Transfers   

Out                

(-)

Transfer out 

Reference

Adopted 

Budget Closing 

Balance

Actual YTD 

Closing Balance
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Lime Quarry Rehabilitation 211,535 4,442 4,450 10,000 10,000 (130,000) (60,000) 041016 95,977 165,985

Parry Beach Camp Ground 106,014 2,226 2,383 49,706 (98,343) 59,603 108,397

Cemetery 1,926 40 43 0 0 0 1,966 1,969

Employee Leave Entitlements 407,839 8,564 9,167 0 0 0 416,403 417,006

Land & Building 371,062 7,792 8,340 0 0 0 378,854 379,402

Plant Replacement 1,082,964 22,742 21,182 150,000 150,000 (706,540) (668,151) 549,166 585,995

Refuse Site Development 623,683 13,097 13,369 0 (106,500) (106,500) 530,280 530,552

Kwoorabup Community Park 91,518 1,922 1,935 0 (19,990) (19,990) 73,450 73,463

Aquatic Facility Development 92,708 1,891 2,024 0 0 0 94,599 94,732

Lionsville 460,932 9,734 10,060 0 (78,825) (58,946) 391,841 412,046

Peaceful Bay Water Supply 32,987 692 840 16,250 16,250 0 0 49,929 50,077

Rivermouth Caravan Park Reserve 30,317 636 803 20,000 20,000 0 0 50,953 51,120

Peaceful Bay Caravan Park Reserve 15,158 318 402 10,000 10,000 0 0 25,476 25,560

Loan Funding Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation Centre Equipment 20,034 420 572 20,000 20,000 0 0 40,454 40,606

Denmark East Development 7,324,320 107,300 94,693 588,365 0 (2,573,320) (300,860) 5,446,665 7,118,153

10,872,997 181,816 170,263 864,321 226,250 (3,713,518) (1,214,447) 8,205,618 10,055,063

   

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 8: RATING INFORMATION Rate in Number Rateable Rate Interim Back Total Adopted Adopted Budget Actual YTD Actual YTD Actual YTD
$ of Value Revenue Rates Rates Rate Rate Interim Back Total

Properties $ $ $ $ Revenue Revenue Rates Rates Revenue
RATE TYPE $ $ $ $ $
Differential General Rate
GRV 
Residential Developed 9.4300 1,184 16,133,512 1,521,390 30,000 3,000 1,554,390 1,554,390 4,191 (18,028) 1,540,554
Business/Commercial Developed 10.1200 134 4,854,594 491,285 0 0 491,285 491,285 0 0 491,285
Lifestyle Developed 9.4600 431 6,249,420 591,195 0 0 591,195 591,195 0 0 591,195
Rural Developed 10.1500 143 2,227,132 226,054 0 0 226,054 226,054 0 0 226,054
Holiday Use Developed 10.5500 111 1,599,988 168,799 0 0 168,799 168,799 0 0 168,799
Residential Vacant 18.8000 136 1,098,660 206,548 0 0 206,548 206,548 0 0 206,548
Business/Commercial Vacant 13.3400 19 353,820 47,200 0 0 47,200 47,200 0 0 47,200
Rural Vacant 14.3000 7 119,310 17,061 0 0 17,061 17,061 0 0 17,061
Lifestyle Vacant 17.8000 234 1,965,180 349,802 0 0 349,802 349,802 0 0 349,802
UV
UV Base 0.4750 472 223,219,000 1,060,290 0 0 1,060,290 1,060,290 0 0 1,060,290
UV Additional Use 1  0.5225 31 12,672,999 66,216 0 0 66,216 66,216 0 0 66,216
UV Additional Use 2  0.5700 10 4,711,000 26,853 0 0 26,853 26,853 0 0 26,853
UV Additional Use 3  0.6175 8 3,410,000 21,057 0 0 21,057 21,057 0 0 21,057
UV Additional Use 4 0.6650 3 1,606,000 10,680 0 0 10,680 10,680 0 0 10,680

            Sub-Totals 2,923 280,220,615 4,804,430 30,000 3,000 4,837,430 4,837,430 4,191 (18,028) 4,823,593
Minimum

Minimum Payment $
GRV 
Residential Developed 985.00 583 4,846,732 574,255 0 0 574,255 574,255 0 0 574,255
Business/Commercial Developed 1,095.00 127 791,553 139,065 0 0 139,065 139,065 0 0 139,065
Lifestyle Developed 1,010.00 55 481,838 55,550 0 0 55,550 55,550 0 0 55,550
Rural Developed 1,010.00 30 255,500 30,300 0 0 30,300 30,300 0 0 30,300
Holiday Use Developed 1,085.00 8 68,848 8,680 0 0 8,680 8,680 0 0 8,680
Residential Vacant 895.00 119 411,750 106,505 0 0 106,505 106,505 0 0 106,505
Business/Commercial Vacant 995.00 7 17,600 6,965 0 0 6,965 6,965 0 0 6,965
Rural Vacant 995.00 1 6,900 995 0 0 995 995 0 0 995
Lifestyle Vacant 915.00 11 54,690 10,065 0 0 10,065 10,065 0 0 10,065
UV
UV Base 1,205.00 108 18,644,822 130,140 0 0 130,140 130,140 0 0 130,140
UV Additional Use 1 1,326.00 13 723,100 17,238 0 0 17,238 17,238 0 0 17,238
UV Additional Use 2 1,446.00 2 449,000 2,892 0 0 2,892 2,892 0 0 2,892
UV Additional Use 3 1,566.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UV Additional Use 4 1,687.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
            Sub-Totals 1,064 26,752,333 1,082,650 0 0 1,082,650 1,082,650 0 0 1,082,650

5,920,080 5,906,243
UV Pastoral Concession 0 0
Waiver & Concessions (47,951) (47,951)
Amount from General Rates 5,872,129 5,858,292
Ex-Gratia Rates 0 0
Specified Area Rates 0 0
            Totals 5,872,129 5,858,292

Comments - Rating Information

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the period ending 31 May 2017
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Note 9. INFORMATION ON BORROWINGS
(a) Debenture Repayments

Principal New Principal Principal Interest
1-Jul-16 Loans Repayments Outstanding Repayments

Particulars Actual

Adopted 

Budget Actual

Adopted 

Budget Actual

Adopted 

Budget
